

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 142 OF 2006

PASCHAL ANTHONY D'SOUZA
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln(s). For Bail)

Date: 19/06/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

h Heard learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner. The Hig

Court after admitting the writ petition adjourned the bail application

to 14.7.2006 along with the main writ petition. It is also stated by the learned Senior Counsel that an application for settlement filed before the Settlement Commission is listed for hearing on 28.6.2006.

Since

e of

some urgency is expressed and in view of the fixation of date of settlement proceedings before the Settlement Commissioner, we

1

request the High Court to take the writ petition and the bail application either on 14.7.2006 positively or a week earlier subject to the convenience of learned Judges of the High Court.

move the

In the meanwhile, the petitioner is at liberty to

Settlement Commissioner for adjournment.

The Writ Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master