

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 217 OF 2010
(FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING)

JAIN UNIVERSITY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 08/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Venkat S.T.R., Adv.
Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Writ Petition and on I.A.

Tag with W.P.(C) No.142/2006.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master