

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 119 OF 2011

JRN RAJASTHAN VIDYAPEETH DEEMED UNIV.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/03/2011 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Deepak Kanwar, Adv.
Mr.Sudhir Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Prasad Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable on 28.03.2011.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master