

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No...../2011 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.142 OF 2006

VIPLAV SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 22/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jaising,ASG
Ms. Sonam Anand,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
for Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Pravin Satale,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant,Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Union of India has filed an unregistered application in Court which is taken on record.

-2-

In the application a prayer has been made that as one of the members of the Committee of Officers constituted by the Central Government, namely, Shri S.K. Ray has retired on 30.06.2011, he may be permitted to continue till the Committee concludes its work. In the interest of justice, we deem it appropriate to permit Shri S.K. Ray to continue in the Committee of Officers till the proceedings before the said Committee are concluded. This application is disposed of accordingly.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR