

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 119 OF 2011

JRN RAJASTHAN VIDYAPEETH DEEMED UNIV.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2011 This appln.was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMARFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Dushyant A.Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr.Deepak Kanwar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.A.Deb Kumar,Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the Union of India submits that the main matter is coming up for hearing on 24th August, 2011 and let this matter may also be taken up on that day along with the main matter.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, the petitioner/applicant may also be given an opportunity of hearing during the interregnum period. Time will be fixed by the Union of India, which will be informed to learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Renu Sharma)
Court Master