

"B
ITEM NO.14 (MM)

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 142 OF 2006

VIPLAV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, stay, extension of time, permission to place addl. documents on record, impleadment, c/delay in filing affidavit and permission to file sub-rejoinder affidavit, permission to file rejoinder affidavit permission to file additional documents, permission to file sur-rejoinder affidavit, permission to file synopsis, extension of time and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

W.P(C) NO. 349 of 2009
(With application for directions)

W.P(C) NO. 177 of 2010
(With Appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates, directions, and permission to file addl. documents and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 152 of 2010
(With application for directions and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 156 of 2010
(With Appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates, directions, permission to file addl. documents and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 194 of 2010
(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 217 of 2010
(With Appln(s) for directions, permission to file addl. documents, permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 81 of 2012
(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 119 of 2011
(With Appln(s) for stay, clarification of Court's order and directions and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 30 of 2010
(With Appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 191 of 2010
(With Appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 01/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For the parties

Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.

Ms. Sonam A., Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kanwar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sangaranarayanan, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Suruchi Suri, Adv.
Ms. Simar Suri, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal K. Ganguli, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Tayal, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma
Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.
Mr. S Gowthaman, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Akansh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Prashant K., Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Dogra, Adv.

Mr. T. Melkandan,Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. R. Jagannath G.,Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. S. J. Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. Praburamasubramanian,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Sikri,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Pratik Nagar,Adv.
Mr. Arpit Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Mathai M. Paikaday,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.
Mr. Anshuman,Adv.

Mr. Sanket,Adv.
Ms. Deepika Kalia,Adv.
Mr. L.R. Singh,Adv.

Mr. B. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

M/s. Fox Mandal & Co.,AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

Mr. V. Annapoorani,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.
Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Devender Singh,Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.
M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,AOR
M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates,AOR
Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.
M/s. Anuradha & Associates,AOR
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 12.11.2013.