

HF
ITEM NO.1
PIL
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.7

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 142 OF 2006

VIPLAV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, directions, permission to file addl. documents, exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing affidavit, permission to file sur-rejoinder affidavit, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to file synopsis, impleadment, extension of time, taking on record addl. documents and office report)

WITH

WP (C) No. 349 of 2009

(With appln. for directions)

WP (C) No. 177 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to file synopsis, list of dates, addl. documents, appln. for directions and office report)

WP (C) No. 152 of 2010

(With appln. for directions and office report)

WP (C) No. 156 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to file synopsis, list of dates, addl. documents, appln. for directions and office report)

WP (C) No. 194 of 2010

(With office report)

WP (C) No. 217 of 2010

(With appln. for directions, permission to file addl. documents and rejoinder affidavit and office report)

WP (C) No. 119 of 2011

(With appln. for stay, clarification of Court's order, directions and office report)

WP (C) No. 30 of 2010

(With appln. for early hearing and office report)

WP (C) No. 191 of 2010

(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 09/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

...2/-

: 2 :

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.

Mr. K.M.D. Muhilan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

Ms. Indira Jai Sing, Adv.

Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.

Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

Ms. Sonakshi Sinha, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.
Ms. Ashwati, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Prashant F. Goudar, Adv.
Ms. Maria Nazir, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen P. Nath, Adv.
Mrs. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Darpan K.M., Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kanwar, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Charit Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Niti, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Tayal Chadda, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.
Ms. C. Walia, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. A.D. Mishra, Adv.

...3/-

: 3 :

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Aman Malik, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.
for Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Debojit, Adv.
Mr. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Suman, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Kamath, Adv.
Ms. Neetika Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Khanna, Adv.
for M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Asai Thambi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kanjale, Adv.
Ms. Astha Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kanjale, Adv.

...4/-

: 4 :

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Venkata Subramanian, Adv.
Ms. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Venkata Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. R. Mekhala, Adv.

Mr. Mathai M. Paikeday, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mrs. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kaul, Adv.

Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
for Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivansh Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh P. Bhat, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. R. Jagannath, Adv.

Ms. Usha Reddy, Adv.

...5/-

: 5 :

Dr. A. Francis Julian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv. (NP)

Ms. T. Aarchana, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

M/s. Fox Mandal & Co.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr. B. Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Monocha, Adv.

Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

...6/-

: 6 :

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

M/s. Anuradha & Associates
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv. (NP)
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. (NP)
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv. (NP)
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. A. Francis Julian, learned senior counsel appearing for the Rajiv Gandhi National Institute of Youth Development (respondent No.53), has submitted that the institute has already been recognized as an institute of

...7/-
: 7 :

national importance. If that be so, the institute is beyond the purview of these writ petitions. Hence, no relief is sought for against this respondent.

Ordered accordingly.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|