

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 75/2014 and I.A.No.86 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)  
142/2006

No(s).

VIPLAV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and extension of time and office report)

Date : 22/08/2014 These appln(s) were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj R. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

R.2

R.41

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

IA No. 75

Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application for extension of time to comply with the order. Having heard learned counsel for the parties, time stands extended till September 30, 2014. Needless to say no further extension shall be granted. IA No. 86 is accordingly disposed of.

Let IA No. 75 be listed after three weeks. Reply, if any, be filed in the meantime.

Signature Not Verified

(NAVEEN KUMAR)

(RENUKA SADANA)

Digitally signed by

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Naveen Kumar

Date: 2014.08.22

16:49:36 IST

Reason: