

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.102 & 101
In
Writ Petition (Civil) No.142 of 2006

VIPLAV SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for extension of time and impleadment and office report)

Date : 15/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR
Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR
Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.05.20
11:55:21 IST
Reason:

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Deepak Kunwar, Adv.
Mr. Charit Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

WP(C) 142/06

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bauray, Adv.
Mrs. Pallavi Tayal Chadda, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj R. Siha, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR
Mr. KLDS Vinober, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha, AOR

Mr. B. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vinakshi Kadan, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Mrs. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

M/s Fox Mandal & Co.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR

Dr. S. K. Verma, AOR

WP(C) 142/06

3

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

For AICTE

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, AOR

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Mr. Mathai M. Paikaday, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Anas Shammad, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, AOR
Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR
Mr P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Galav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shashaank Bhansali, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.

WP(C) 142/06

4

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR
Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, AOR
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. A. Thambi, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Suman, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Gunjan S. Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Meenakshi Sood, Adv.
for M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Kumaranyrag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
M/s Anuradha & Associates

Mr. Avinash Kumar, AOR

WP(C) 142/06

5

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Ms. S. Prabu Ramasubramoniaum, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Anit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.101 of 2015

Prayer for impleadment stands allowed.

I.A. No.102 of 2015

This is an application for extension of time by
National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC), the
newly impleaded party.

WP(C) 142/06

6

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the NAAC,
time is extended till 15th July, 2015, for the present.

National Assessment and Accreditation Council is at liberty
to proceed with the cases of only those who have complied
with the procedural aspect.

Let the matter be listed on the date fixed.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master